

No. 04-1221

---

---

IN THE  
**Supreme Court of the United States**

---

CIM INSURANCE CORPORATION,  
*Petitioner,*

v.

ARMETTIA PEACH, *et al.*,  
*Respondents.*

---

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the  
Appellate Court of Illinois

---

**RESPONDENT'S BRIEF IN OPPOSITION**

---

DANIEL J. COHEN  
LAKIN LAW FIRM  
300 Evan Avenue  
PO Box 229  
Wood River, IL 62095  
(618) 254-1127

ALLISON M. ZIEVE  
*Counsel of Record*  
PUBLIC CITIZEN  
LITIGATION GROUP  
1600 20th Street, NW  
Washington, DC 20009  
(202) 588-1000

(Additional counsel listed on signature page)

Counsel for Respondents  
Armettia Peach, *et al.*

May 2005

---

---

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTION PRESENTED ..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... iii

STATEMENT OF THE CASE ..... 1

REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT ..... 4

A. There Is No Conflict Between The Federal  
Courts Of Appeal And The Decision Below  
And No Conflict Among The Circuits On The  
Question Presented ..... 4

B. The Decision Below Rests On Factual  
Determinations And The Application Of State Law .5

CONCLUSION .....10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Pages
<i>Caligiuri v. First Colony Life Insurance Co.</i> , 742 N.E.2d 750 (1st Dist. Ill. App. 2000) .....	
<i>Campania Management Co. v. Rooks, Pitts &amp; Poust</i> , 290 F.3d 843 (7th Cir. 2002) .....	
<i>Chapman v. Anchor Lumber</i> , 823 N.E.2d 594 (3d Dist. Ill. App. 2005) .....	
<i>DSMC Inc. v. Convera Corp.</i> , 349 F.3d 679 (D.C. Cir. 2003) .....	
<i>Doctor's Associates, Inc. v. Casarotto</i> , 518 U.S. 681 (1996) .....	
<i>Ervin v. Nokia, Inc.</i> , 812 N.E.2d 534 (1st Dist. Ill. App. 2004) .....	
<i>First Options of Chicago, Inc. v. Kaplan</i> , 514 U.S. 938 (1995) .....	
<i>Haudrich v. Howmedica, Inc.</i> , 662 N.E.2d 1248 (Ill. 1996) .....	
<i>Heckler v. Community Health Services of Crawford County</i> , 467 U.S. 51 (1984) .....	
<i>Howells v. Hoffman</i> , 568 N.E.2d 934 (3d Dist. Ill. App. 1991) .....	

*Lyng v. Payne*,  
476 U.S. 926 (1986) .....

*MS Dealer Service Corp. v. Franklin*,  
177 F.3d 942 (11th Cir. 1999) .....

*Washington Mutual Finance Group v. Bailey*,  
364 F.3d 260 (5th Cir. 2004) .....

TREATISES

Stern & Gressman, *Supreme Court Practice*  
(8th ed. 2002) .....
